
2019 Arizona Balance of State Continuum of Care 
Local County Point in Time (PIT)Coordinators 

 
If you are interested in volunteering to participate in the 2019 annual Point in Time 
Unsheltered/Street Count in the AZ Balance of State Continuum of Care, please contact the 
listed representative from your county.  work cell phone 520.332.4585  Linda 
 

COUNTY CONTACT AGENCY E-MAIL PHONE 
Apache Marilyn Johnson 

Cyndi Furrh 
Old Concho 
Community Assistance 
Center (OCCAC) 

mjj@frontiernet.net 
cindyfurrh@frontier.net 

(928) 337-5047 

Cochise Kathy Calabrese 
Brad Roland 

Good Neighbor 
Alliance 

director@svshelter.org 
PATH@svshelter.org 

(520) 439-0776 
 

Coconino Leah Bloom 
Jermaine Barkley 
Lanndhese 
Talice  
 
 

City of Flagstaff 
CCS – N. AZ 
Flagstaff Shelter 
Services 

LBloom@flagstaffaz.gov 
JBarkley@cc-az.org 
lanndhese@flagshelter.org 

(928) 213-2752 
(928) 606 1563 
(928)225 2533 
ext 305 

Gila Dorine Prine Gila County dprine@gilacountyaz.gov (928) 474‐7192 
Graham Frank Real Primavera freal@primavera.org 520.332.4585 
Greenlee Frank Real Primavera freal@primavera.org 520.332.4585 
La Paz Valarie Donnelly 

Ortensia Yazzie 
WACOG 
Regional Center for 
Border Health 

valaried@wacog.com 
oyazzie@rcfbh.org 

(928) 669‐4436 
(928) 669-4436 

Mohave Terry Baughn 
Chanania 
Covington 

Mohave County 
Community 
Development 

Terry.Baughn@mohavecounty.us 
 
Chanania.covington@mohavecounty.us 

(928) 753‐0723 
, Ext. 4395 

Navajo Marilyn Johnson 
Cyndi Furrh 

Old Concho 
Community Assistance 
Center (OCCAC) 

mjj@frontiernet.net 
cindyfurrh@frontier.net 
 

(928) 337-5047 
(928) 217‐7195 

Pinal Suzanne Payan 
Heather Patel 

CAHRA 
Apache Junction 

spayan@cahrapinal.org 
hpatel@ajcity.net 

(520) 466-1112 
(480) 474-2635 

Santa Cruz Frank Real Primavera freal@primavera.org 520.332.4585 
Yavapai 
Prescott 
Verde 
Valley 

Naomi King 
Skye Biasetti 
Brigid Wagner 

U.S. Vets  
U.S. Vets 
Yavapai‐Verde Valley  
Catholic Community 
Services 

nking@usvetsinc.org 
sbiasetti@usvetsinc.org 
bwagner@cc‐az.org 

(928) 379-1763 
(928) 583‐7679 
(928) 634‐4254 

Yuma Brenda 
McAdams 
Tara Palacio 

ACHIEVE Human 
Services 
ACHIEVE Human 
Services 

bmcadams@achievehs.org 
 
tpalacio@achievehs.org 

928‐341‐4145 
 
(928) 726‐6022 

mailto:mjj@frontiernet.net
mailto:director@svshelter.org
mailto:PATH@svshelter.org
mailto:LBloom@flagstaffaz.gov
mailto:JBarkley@cc-az.org
mailto:lanndhese@flagshelter.org
mailto:dprine@gilacountyaz.gov
mailto:freal@primavera.org
mailto:freal@primavera.org
mailto:valaried@wacog.com
mailto:oyazzie@rcfbh.org
mailto:Terry.Baughn@mohavecounty.us
mailto:Chanania.covington@mohavecounty.us
mailto:mjj@frontiernet.net
mailto:cindyfurrh@frontier.net
mailto:spayan@cahrapinal.org
mailto:hpatel@ajcity.net
mailto:freal@primavera.org
mailto:sbiasetti@usvetsinc.org
mailto:bmcadams@achievehs.org


 
 


